

Contact: Matt Perritano Phone: 315.335.5546

Email: MarketingCommunications@americu.org

Corporate Communications 4957 Commercial Drive Yorkville, NY 13495

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: FEBRUARY 2, 2021

www.AmeriCU.org

AmeriCU President and CEO elected to Mohawk Valley EDGE Board of Directors

UTICA, NY – FEBRUARY 2, 2021: Ronald Belle, President and CEO of AmeriCU Credit Union, has been elected to the Mohawk Valley EDGE Board of Directors.

Mohawk Valley EDGE is a not-for-profit corporation dedicated to strengthening and growing the economy of the Mohawk Valley. As a board member, Belle joins 51 other business and community leaders working to assist local companies and attract new businesses to the region.

"I'm thrilled to join Mohawk Valley EDGE, an organization that's focused on growing and expanding our Central New York economy," said Belle. "Their goals directly align with the mission of AmeriCU, which is to provide our members the right financial services to live life, dream big, and achieve financial success."

Belle has been elected for a three-year term.

###

About AmeriCU Credit Union

AmeriCU Credit Union is a not-for-profit financial institution owned by our members. Serving nine counties in Central and Northern New York, AmeriCU Credit Union provides you with all the products and services you need — often with low or no fees, and better rates. The organization has been serving the local community for over 70 years and, in that time, has grown to more than 140,000 members, 19 locations, and \$2 billion in assets. AmeriCU Credit Union is located in Central New York and is among the State's largest, full-service financial cooperatives. For more information, visit www.AmeriCU.org.

